Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 07250813 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E7U09 District:07

Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Road Name: HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY LONG BRIDGE REPAIRS

Limits: 10060000

Project(s): 44998215201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.298 Miles Contract Days: 380

Total Bridge Length: 0.593 Miles Letting Date: 08/13/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.891 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120 Days Acquis.

Proposal Budget Estimate: $3,527,480.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge repairs including spall and crack repairs, bridge jacking and bearing shim
installation, placement of structural cathodic protection pile jackets, and steel painting on Bridge Nos. 100107 and 100045 at SR
45 (US 41) over Alafia River; additionally, spall and crack repairs and installation of polymer nosing on Bridge Nos.100267 and
100268 at SR 583 (N. 56th Street) over Hillsborough River in Hillsborough County.

Prequalification required.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Structures
0400-140- 1
0401- 70- 3
0401- 70- 4
0411- 1-
0411- 2-
0457- 2-221

0458- 1-21

0458- 2-
0561- 1-
0561- 2-
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 5-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0104- 11-
0999- 25-

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E7UQ09
Description

NEOPRENE PAD REPLACEMENT, BENT/PIER

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT

EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB

CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL,
16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (44998215201)
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL

MOBILIZATION (44998215201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44998215201)

PEDESTRIAN ESCORT/FLAGGER

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44998215201)
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Unit

EA
CF
CF
GA
LF
LF

LF

CF
LS
SF

LS
LS
HR
HR
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
LF
LS

Quantity

13.000
45.200
76.200
1.000
3.000
168.000

447.000

113.300
1.000
585.000

1.000
1.000
2,520.000
4,526.000
6,945.000
24,557.000
996.000

380.000
497.000
2,600.000
1.000
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