Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 07250813 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E7U09 District:07

Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Road Name: HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY LONG BRIDGE REPAIRS

Limits: 10060000

Project(s): 44998215201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.298 Miles Contract Days: 380

Total Bridge Length: 0.593 Miles Letting Date: 08/13/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.891 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120 Days Acquis.

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$3,527,480.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge repairs including spall and crack repairs, bridge jacking and bearing shim installation, placement of structural cathodic protection pile jackets, and steel painting on Bridge Nos. 100107 and 100045 at SR 45 (US 41) over Alafia River; additionally, spall and crack repairs and installation of polymer nosing on Bridge Nos.100267 and 100268 at SR 583 (N. 56th Street) over Hillsborough River in Hillsborough County.

Prequalification required.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 002 Proposal: E7U09		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Structures				
	0400-140- 1	NEOPRENE PAD REPLACEMENT, BENT/PIER	EA	13.000
	0401-70-3	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC	CF	45.200
	0401- 70- 4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT	CF	76.200
	0411- 1-	EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB	GA	1.000
	0411- 2-	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	3.000
	0457- 2-221	CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM	LF	168.000
	0458- 1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	447.000
	0458- 2-	POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT	CF	113.300
	0561- 1-	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (44998215201)	LS	1.000
	0561- 2-	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	SF	585.000
Section 0002 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44998215201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44998215201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 5-	PEDESTRIAN ESCORT/FLAGGER	HR	2,520.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	4,526.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	6,945.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	24,557.000
	0102- 74- 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	996.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	380.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	497.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	2,600.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44998215201)	LS	1.000